ETAS ID: TM505982

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
ASB Allegiance Data Centers, LLC		04/02/2018	Limited Liability Company:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	DCI Management, Inc.	
Street Address:	One Lagoon Drive	
City:	Redwood City	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94065	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4944606	INFOMART DATA CENTERS
Registration Number:	4944607	INFOMART DATA CENTERS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

3172317433 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 317-236-1313 Email: cbyczko@btlaw.com **Correspondent Name:** Caitlin R. Byczko

Address Line 1: 11 South Meridian Street Address Line 4: Indianapolis, INDIANA 46204

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	20569-100	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Caitlin R. Byczko	
SIGNATURE:	/cbyczko/	
DATE SIGNED:	01/15/2019	

Total Attachments: 4

source=ASB to DCI Assignment#page1.tif source=ASB to DCI Assignment#page2.tif source=ASB to DCI Assignment#page3.tif

source=ASB to DCI Assignment#page4.tif

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT (this "<u>Assignment</u>") is executed as of April 2, 2018 (the "Closing Date") by and between **ASB ALLEGIANCE DATA CENTERS, LLC**, a Delaware limited liability company ("<u>Assignor</u>") and **DCI MANAGEMENT, INC.**, a Delaware corporation ("<u>Assignee</u>").

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of all right, title and interest in and to the marks and the affiliated trademark applications and/or registrations therefor listed on the attached **Exhibit A** (hereinafter collectively the "Marks"); and

WHEREAS, Assignor is desirous of assigning, and Assignee is desirous of obtaining, all right, title and interest in and to the Marks.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the parties agree as follows:

- 1. Assignor hereby assigns, transfers and conveys unto Assignee all right, title, and interest in and to the Marks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks and the content thereof, any other websites bearing the Marks and all email addresses utilizing the Marks), the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for its own, and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns and/or other legal representatives, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor if this Assignment had not been made and all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of the Marks, with the right to sue for, and collect the same for its own use and behalf, and for the use on behalf of its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives.
- 2. Assignor hereby agrees to sign all necessary papers and do all lawful acts reasonably requisite in connection with the prosecution, assignment, enforcement and disclaimer of each and every trademark application based upon the Marks, without further compensation, but at the expense of the Assignee or its successors and assigns. Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the officials of all countries in which the Marks are now issues, or in the future will be issued, to grant to the Assignee all of Assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to the same for the sole use and enjoyment of the Assignee, its successors and assigns.
- 3. This Assignment may be executed in any number of counterparts each of which when so executed shall be deemed to be an original and all of which taken together shall constitute one and the same agreement.

[Signature Page Follows]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have caused this Agreement to be executed and delivered as of the effective date hereinabove provided.

ASSIGNOR:

ASB ALLEGIANCE DATA CENTERS, LLC

By:

lame: B

Brendan Reed

Title:

Secretary

ASSIGNEE:

DCI MANAGEMENT, INC.

Ву:

Name: Brendan Reed

Title: Secretary

REEL: 006525 FRAME: 0286

EXHIBIT A

1. <u>U.S. Federal Trademark Registrations</u>

Juneauction	Iradenurk	Status/Key Dates	Classes
US Federal	INFOMART DATA CENTERS RN: 4944607 SN: 86652005	Registered April 26, 2016 Int'l Class: 36,38,39,40,42 First Use: October 5, 2014 Filed: June 4, 2015 Registered: April 26, 2016	(Int'l Class: 36) (Int'l Class: 38) (Int'l Class: 39) (Int'l Class: 40) (Int'l Class: 42)
US Federal	INFOMART DATA CENTERS and Design INFOMART DATA CENTERS and Resign are represented by the second sec	Registered April 26, 2016 Int'l Class: 36,38,39,40,42 First Use: October 5, 2014 Filed: June 4, 2015 Registered: April 26, 2016	(Int'l Class: 36) (Int'l Class: 38) (Int'l Class: 39) (Int'l Class: 40) (Int'l Class: 42)
Singapore	INFOMART DATA CENTERS AN: A0055000	Pending Filed: December 1, 2015	(Int'l Class: 36) (Int'l Class: 38) (Int'l Class: 39) (Int'l Class: 40)
International/Madrid	INFOMART DATA CENTERS AN: A0055000	Pending Filed: December 1, 2015	(Int'l Class: 36) (Int'l Class: 38) (Int'l Class: 39) (Int'l Class: 40)
European Community	INFOMART DATA CENTERS AN: A0055000	Pending Filed: December 1, 2015	(Int'l Class: 36) (Int'l Class: 38) (Int'l Class: 39) (Int'l Class: 40)

- 2. <u>Pending U.S. Federal Trademark Applications: None.</u>
- 3. <u>Common Law Trademarks: None.</u>
- 4. <u>Domain Names: infomartdatacenters.com.</u>

EAST\151132963.1

RECORDED: 01/15/2019